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Four things you should know

Economic optimism continues to grow

Canadians’ outlook on the economy is improving, even though 58% still
describe current conditions as poor. Confidence in the six-month outlook is at
its highest level since last October, suggesting a shift in sentiment. Broadly, this
trend points toward a population cautiously emerging from the uncertainty
sparked by earlier tariff shocks. With the re-emergence of tariff tensions in July,
it remains to be seen whether this optimism will persist.

Leaning local; Many continue to show

preference for Canadian brands/products

Following recent trade developments, many Canadians continue to show
preference for locally made products and Canadian-owned brands.

Nearly all Canadians are noticing messaging/ads that highlights Canadian
identity, with many Canadians seeing them on project packages or on in-
store signage. These messages/ads have potential to resonate with
Canadians, who generally perceive it as credible and meaningful.

Intention to change
streaming
subscriptions down

The number of Canadians who
are considering downgrading
their streaming subscriptions has
declined significantly, following a
significant spike in March (27%, -
8pp from March).

This trendline is likely related to
US/Canadian relations and the
desire to steer away from US
based streaming services. As
more time passes from the start
of the U.S. Canada tariff dispute,
Canadian’s sentiment towards
U.S. providers may be softening.

Feeling secure in
employment, but
many are still

exploring options

While overall job security
perceptions remain stable, and
even slightly improved since late
2024, openness to casually
considering new roles has
softened.

Interestingly, this hasn’t translated
into inaction. Instead, a small but
growing share of employed
Canadians (driven by those aged
18-34 y.0.) are actively pursuing
job changes, suggesting a shift
from passive curiosity to more
intentional career moves by some.
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Setting The Stage: Key Developments in the
2025 U.S.-Canada Trade Dispute

On February 1, 2025, President Donald Trump signed executive orders imposing significant tariffs on
imports from Canada, Mexico, and China. Specifically, a 25% tariff was levied on most Canadian goods,
with a reduced 10% rate on Canadian energy products.

The tariffs went into effect on March 4, 2025, following a brief suspension announced on February 3,
2025, to allow for negotiations with Canada and Mexico. In retaliation, Canada has imposed its own
tariffs on U.S. goods

Key Developments:

* Feb 1: President Trump signs executive order for tariffs levied on Canadian goods
* Feb 3: One month pause on tariffs

* Feb 10: US imposes 25% tariffs on steel and aluminum

* Mar 4: Tariffs went into effect

* Mar 6: US delayed tariffs on goods compliant with USMCA

+ Mar 14: PM Mark Carney sworn in as new Prime Minister

*  Apr 2: “Liberation Day” -universal import tariff on all goods entering the U.S.

*  Apr 3: Effective date of 25% US Tariffs on Auto Imports

*  Apr 28: Canadian Fed Election

* May 3: Effective date of 25% US Tariffs on Auto Parts (Exemption for CUSMA-compliant parts)
* June 4: U.S. tariffs on Aluminum and Steel increasing from 25% to 50%

+ June 27: Canada imposes Tariff-Rate quotas on Steel Mill imports

* June 29: Canada cancels the Digital Services Tax to continue trade negotiations
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1 PERSPECTIVE ON THE ECONOMY

Perception of Canadian Economy  (".uue 1 1o sune 23, 2025

The gap between optimism and pessimism in the economy continues to close, with confidence in
the Canadian economy continuing its upward trend, reaching the highest levels seen since May
2023.

NET
66% 65% 66% 65% 38%
62% goo 0 62% 63% 61% 61% 62% g
60% 59% 59 60% 60%
° 56% ° 56% 58%
39% 39% °
350, 37% 36% 37% 959% ., 36% 35% age, 37% 8%
33% 329 ° 34% °
o 31% 30% 300/0/'
NET
5% 5% 4% 5% 5% 5% 49 39, 4% 3% 4% 4% 3% 3% 5% 4% 3o, 5% 58%

— e

Nov Jan Feb Mar Apr May July Sept Nov Feb Apr June Aug Oct Dec Feb Apr Jun
22 '23 '23 '23 '23 23 '23 23 '23 '24 24 '24 24 '24 '24 '25 '25 '25

-\ ery good/Good Very poor/Poor - Not sure

Base: Total n=1,506 | Q: Generally speaking, how would you currently describe the Canadian economy?
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Very good
1%

Good

Poor

40%

Very Poor

17%

Not sure
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1 PERSPECTIVE ON THE ECONOMY

Perception of Canadian Economy  (une 1o o sune 23, 2020

Six months from now

Outlook on the economy remains increasingly positive, with negative perceptions dropping
significantly (38%; -9pp vs. April 2025 and 20pp vs. Feb 2025).
In turn, optimism continues to rise, reaching the highest levels seen since October 2024.

O,
5000 520, 53% 52% °8%
(]

48% o .
45% 46% 45% ° 47% 8%  48% 48% 48% 47% 46% 1\+6 %o VS.
42%
44%
O,
43% 9 ° 9 40%
1% o o 41% \33%, 41% 34% 329 A
40% 399, 40% o o4 % 38%’\1,
1% 16% 17%

o,
13% 13% 4% 450 14% 1% 1% 12% 4% 13%
9% 8% 7%

Feb Mar Apr May July Sept Nov Feb Apr June Aug Oct Dec Feb Apr Jun
23 23 23 283 23 23 283 24 24 24 24 24 24 25 25 '25

== Much better/better Pretty much the same Much worse/worse

Base: Total n=1,506 | Q: Would you bet that the economy, six months from now, will be better, pretty much the same, or worse? What is
your wager?
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NET
17%

NET
38%

Much better

1%

Better

16%

Pretty much the same

46%

Worse

K I

Much worse

6%




1 PERSPECTIVE ON THE ECONOMY

Personal Debt Load

The number of Canadians with debt that is accumulating has been trending downwards since

October 2024, pointing to a shift toward more stable or controlled debt management among
Canadians.

Debt Load Among Those Who Have Debt

51% 50% 51% 51%

49% 480, 49%

44% 439 LR AT a5, 467% a3% o T 6% 4o 46%
0, o

o,

32% 31% 319 31% 31% 31% 300, 3% a 09, 32%

20% 29% _ 20% 2g9, 30%_~30% " 29% 9g0/, 30%

° 5 25% 26% o 24%

4%
©23% , . 20, 2 " 23% 21% 22% 23% 219, 22% 219 21% 50,

Oct Nov Jan Feb Mar Apr May July Sept Nov Feb Apr June Aug Oct Dec Feb Apr Jun
22 22 23 23 23 23 283 283 23 23 24 24 24 24 24 24 '25 '25 '25

Have debt but it is decreasing Debt has remained the same Have debt and it is accumulating

Base: Total n=1,506, Have debt n=828 | Q: Thinking about your personal finances, (and not including any mortgage debts) would you say

that you...?
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(JUNE 18 TO JUNE 23, 2025

Have
Debt
55%

Debt Load Among All Respondents

Have no debt

45%

Have debt — but | am paying it off and it has been
decreasing over the last year

28%

Have debt — and it has remained at roughly the
same level over the last year

16%

Have debt — and | have accumulated more debt
over the last year.

11%
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2 AFFORDABILITY / PERSONAL SPENDING HABITS

Decrease in discretionary activities

The number of Canadians cutting back on non-essential activities and spending to save
money has held steady since April 2025, with nearly three-quarters making some
adjustments to their discretionary expenses. Dining out and ordering takeout/delivery remain
the most common areas where Canadians are scaling back.

. June ‘25
Eatmg out at restaurants

57%

Restaurant take-out/delivery

51%

Entertainment

45%

Travel/vacations

40%

Alcohol purchases
29%

Activities that you/your family participate in
19%

Fitness/ sports club memberships

13%

Cannabis purchases

10%

Base: Total n=1,506 | Q: Since the start of the year, have you decreased your purchases/spending or changed your
behavior to save money in any of the following categories?
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(JUNE 18 to JUNE 23, 2025

74%

of Canadians have reduced their non-
essential activities and spending in

order to save money; on par with Apr

2025

% Have Decreased Spend

79% 81% 80% 80% 80%

g—bl e e @

Nov Feb Apr June Aug

'23 24 24 24 24

Feb 1: Trump signs exec
order for tariffs on CA

73% 177 739, 74% 74%

Oct Dec Feb Apr Jun
'24 24 25 '25 '25



2 AFFORDABILITY / PERSONAL SPENDING HABITS

Changing brands to save

Brand switching to save money continues to pulse upward. In June, 56% of Canadians reported
switching brands in at least one category to cut costs. While grocery purchases remain the
primary driver, smaller shifts are also occurring across household goods, dining, and other
categories.

Jun 25

40%

neral h hold item

Your irocery bills

Restaurants

21%

17%

12%

11%

= Q
) o)
S 5
< 5
)
Q
Q
2
@

Gas for your vehicle

9%

T

|th and beauty products

9%

<
c
o}
3

9%

Charitable donations
5%

Base: Total n=1,506 | Q: Since the start of the year, have you switched to a different brand/company than you usually
purchase from to save money in any of the following areas?
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(JUNE 18 to JUNE 23, 2025 )

(o) of Canadians have switched brands in at
Q@ least one area in order to save money

Feb 1: Trump signs exec
order for tariffs on CA

% Have Switched Brands

63%63% o
59% /60%60%;6
29 5 545529 53 52955%6%

459 AT VA%

Mar Apr May June July Aug Sept Oct Nov Dec Jan Feb Mar Apr May June
24 24 24 24 '24 24 24 24 '24 24 25 '25 '25 '25 '25 '25
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3 CANADA/US RELATIONS

Changes to shopping habits (wone 15 10 vone 23, 2025 )

Canadian shopping habits have largely remained the same from May 2025. Anti-US
shopping behaviour remains, with 55% saying that they are purchasing more Canadian

products than usual and 51% saying that they are purchasing more from Canadian 8 4%

companies they usually do.

a5 of Canadian have made a change to their
un‘

Purchased more Canadian products than you usually do Sh°ppi”9 .habitS in Iight Of_the current
55% political/economic climate.

Purchased fewer American products than you usually do

Purchase more from Canadian companies than you usually do 25 25

51% NET Prioritizing Local
. . 0, 0, o, o
Purchased less from American companies than you usually do Buying more from Canadian 55% 59% 58% 55%
47% companies, products or local shops
Purchase more from local/independent shops than you usually do NET Buying Less American
33% Buying less from US companies or 63% 67% 65% 64%
products
Reduced your overall shoppin
30% NET Reduce/Delay Shopping
Reduce shopping or 29% 32% 30% 29%
Delayed or cancelled planned purchases 179, delaying/cancelling purchases
o

Stocked up on products before potential price increases Avoiding US brands/products are driven by Females and
B e 13 residents of ON:

None of these Buying Less American

T 16% - 68% Females vs. 61% Males

* Ontario (70%)

Base: Total (n=1506) | Q. In light of the current political and economic climate (i.e. American tariffs) have you made any of the following
changes to your shopping habits over the last month?
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3 CANADA/US RELATIONS

CJUNE 18 to JUNE 23, 2025

Digital purchase behaviour (as a result of US/Can Dispute)

Canadians' behaviour towards digital or cross-border products and services has largely remained the same since May. After a number of months of making
adjustments, Canadians may finally be settling into their new habits towards US online retailers, streaming services and social media sites.

%Have done this/
Thinking about it

m Have not done this

® Thinking about it/
planning on it

® Have done this

65%

Mar
25

24%

41%

Cancelling or reducing orders
from US online retailers

64%

Apr
25

58%

May
‘25

17%

42%

58% 44% 40% 35% 35%
Jun Mar Apr May Jun
25 ’25 '25 ’25 '25

17%

18%

Cancelling US — streaming
service subscriptions

Base: Excl N/A (base varies) | Q. In light of the current political and economic climate (i.e. American tariffs), have you, or are you

planning to do any of the following

40% 36% 30% 31%

Mar Apr May Jun

’25 ’25 ‘25 ’25

Women are more

likely than men to

have cancelled or
reduced orders
from US online

retailers (45% vs.

38%)

Cancelling one or more US
based social media account
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(JUNE 18 TO JUNE 23, 2025
4 TRAVEL

Changes to US travel plans

After a significant drop in May, the number of Canadians who have cancelled trips to the US pr planning on doing so sits at 62%.

Cancelling or postponing a planned trip to the United States

%Have done this/

) o, o, -12% vs. o,
Thinking about it 60% 70% 58% |, Aor o005 62%
Mar April May June

'25 25 ‘25 '25

® Have not done this

® Thinking about it/
planning on it

® Have done this

Base: Excl N/A (base varies) | Q. In light of the current political and economic climate (i.e. American tariffs), have you, or are you
planning to do any of the following

angus reid group CEP: WAVE 36



S

angus reid group

Work/Employment

Current Employment and job security =

Likelihood of job change in next year =
Engagement in “gig economy” -

Side business ownership and startup intent -




5 WORK/EMPLOYMENT

Current employment and job security

Canadians’ feeling towards their job security are in line with March 2025
2024.

. The number feeling insecure sees a downtick vs

° 76% 76%
75% 74% 74% ° ° 74% 71% 69% 72%
23% °

20% 20% 20% 19% 18% 19% 20% ° 22%
5% 6% 5% 5% 7% 7% 9% 7% 6%
May Aug Nov Mar Jun Sept Dec Mar Jun
'23 '23 '23 '24 '24 '24 '24 '25 '25

= Secure Unsure Insecure

Base: Employed Full/Part time n=792 | Q: How secure do you feel about your current employment?

. December
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5 WORK/EMPLOYMENT

Likelihood of job change over next year

Among employed Canadians, openness to considering new job opportunities has been pulsing
downward since September 2024.

45% 43% 43% 42% 44% 45% 44% 45% 45%
43% 0 43%
40% 41% ¢ 399% 42% 41% o 42% 40%
20%

0,
15% 16% 14W% 14% 13% 13% 15%
I

May Aug Nov Mar Jun Sept Dec Mar Jun
'23 '23 '23 '24 '24 '24 '24 '25 '25
= Actively Looking Will Consider Happy with Current

Base: Employed Full/Part time n=792 | Q: How likely are you to look for a new job in the next 12 months?

angus reid group CEP: WAVE 36

(JUNE 18 TO JUNE 23, 2025

O 0O0Oo

Hap

A quarter (25%) of employed Canadians
aged 18-34 are actively looking for a new
job (vs. 9% of employed Canadians over
35)



5 WORK/EMPLOYMENT

Engagement in “gig economy”

Engagement in the “gig economy” among employed Canadians has been stable throughout 2025.

7%

7%

1% 0
8% 10% 10% 8%
— 5% 5%
May Aug Nov Mar Jun Sept Dec
'23 '23 '23 '24 '24 '24 '24

—Have engaged in "Gig Economy" in past month

Base: Employed Full/Part time n=792 | Q: Over the last month have you engaged in the “gig economy”?

Mar
'25

Jun
'25

Canadians aged
18-34 are
significantly more

likely to engage in

the “gig economy’
(1 1% vs. 4% of
those aged 35+)
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5 WORK/EMPLOYMENT

Side business ownership and startup intent

Interest in starting a side business has remained steady over the past
year, suggesting a sustained desire for additional income streams or
greater financial security among a sizeable minority of employed
Canadians.

) 9 9 ) 78%
74% 75% 4% 139, 77% 78% 78% 7% °
o, 0, 27%

26% 25% 26% 23% 22% 22% 23% 229%
0 21% 21% o 18Y% 19% L
e 4% 5% 5% 5% AR | YR 1 W
May Aug Nov Mar Jun Sept Dec Mar Jun
'23 '23 '23 '24 '24 '24 '24 '25 '25
| am considering it Actively planning to do so

Considering/Actively planning | am not currently considering it

Base: Employed Full/Part time n=792 | Q: How likely is it that you will you set up your own business within the next 12 — 18 months?

angus reid group CEP: WAVE 36

(JUNE 18 TO JUNE 23, 2025

O 0O0Oo

Hap

Those aged 18-34 are the most likely age
cohort to consider setting up their own
business (22% vs. 14% for those aged 35+)
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6 TELECOM

Likelihood of Purchasing New (sune 15 To June 23, 2025

Mobile Phone

Interest in purchasing a new mobile phone has rebounded, back up to

levels seen in December 2024. (15%, +3 percentage points compared .
Very likely
to March).
/]
5 86% 85% 85% 86% ; ; 85% S07° g5%, 3%
82% 83% 83% 82% 84% goo, 82% o ©97% 83% 84% 83% 84% gpo, S°7% V' Mar 2025
NET:
Likely _
15% Likely

m 1 +3%vs. Mar 2025

Not very likely
L) o, 0, o, () o
18% 17% 17% 18% 16% 18% 18% L 0. 150, 159 14% 17% 16% 17% 16% 18% 450, 129 157%™ vir 2055 33% 1 Mar 2025
l\ S b.
6% 6% 6% 6% 6% % 7% 49 59 6% 4% 5% 5% 6% 6% 6% 4o gur 4% NET.
T — \ )
Not

June July Aug Sept Oct Nov Jan Feb Mar Apr May Aug Nov Mar June Sept Dec Mar Jun '"“i'y Not at all likely
D2 22 22 22 '22 22 '23 '23 '23 '23 '23 '23 '23 '24 '24 '24 '24 '25 '25 85%
52% | -7% vs. Mar 2025

——Very likely ——Likely (NET) Not likely (NET)

Base: Total n=1,506 | Q: How likely are you to purchase a new mobile phone over the next few months?.
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6 TELECOM

Changes to home telecom

Following a rise in March, the number of Canadians considering downgrading their streaming services
dropped significantly in June (27%, -8 pp vs. March 2025). This decline may be linked to fewer
Canadians showing interest in cancelling U.S.-based streaming subscriptions (indicating a softer stance
toward U.S. providers), likely because of limited domestic alternatives in this category.

% Will make a Change

CJUNE 18 TO JUNE 23, 2025 )

27%

Say they will downgrade their streaming services
in the next two months

50%
(-8pp vs. Mar 2024)
45%
40% % Will make changes  27% 24% 19% 16% 15%
0,
35% u Intend to purchase
30%
% ‘l: ® Shop around, consider

25% Vore e Switch
20% 19% m Stop service

16%
15% ,

15% ® Downgrade service
10%

Oct Nov Jan Feb Mar Apr May Aug Nov Mar June Sept Dec Mar June
22 '22 '23 '23 '23  '23 '23  '23 '23 24 24 24 24 25 '25

———=Home internet ===Landline =——Mobile phone =——=Cable TV ———Streaming services

Base: Varies, excl. NA | Q: Do you anticipate making any changes to your home telecom services over the next two months?

angus reid group CEP: WAVE 36

u Upgrade service

= No change

Streaming  Cable TV Landline Mobile phone  Home
services internet
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7 CANADIAN MESSAGING

Awareness of Canadian
Advertisement

Almost all Canadians have seen or heard an advertisement in the past

month where a brand highlighted its Canadian identity.

m Nearly every day /
Every day

m Most days

®m About once a week

m A few times

Rarely

m Never

Base: Total n=1,506 | Q: In the past month, how often have you seen or heard advertisements emphasizing that a brand is Canadian-

owned or sells Canadian products?

/3%

Of Canadians have
seen or heard
advisements
emphasizing that a
brand is Canadian
daily or most days
in the past month

angus reid group
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(JUNE 18 TO JUNE 23, 2025 )

98%

Of Canadians have seen an advertisement
with a brand emphasizing their Canadian
identity in the past month

Quebec Residents are the least likely to have seen or
heard advertisements emphasizing Canadian identity
daily in the past month (61%)



7 CANADIAN MESSAGING

Highlighting Canadian Identity

While most say they like it, a sizeable minority of Canadians (17%) continue to feel tired of or put off by companies highlighting their
Canadian identity. These Canadians may be hesitant or even opposed to future efforts from companies to promote their Canadian
identity.

Feelings Towards Companies/Products Highlighting Canadian Identity

m | like it - it makes me feel more
positive about the company or
product

® | don’t mind it - it’s just part of
advertising

I’m starting to get tired of it - it feels
overused

It turns me off - it feels inauthentic

| haven’t really noticed
3% 2%

May '25 Jun 25

Base: Total n=1064 | Q. As you may know, over the last few months many companies and products are focused on promoting their
Canadian identity. Which of the following best describes how you feel about this?

angus reid group CEP: WAVE 36



7 CANADIAN MESSAGING

Where Canadian Advertisement was (JUNE 18 TO JUNE 23, 2025 )
Seen

Canadians are most likely to notice advertisements while in-store or on
product packaging.

In-store displays _ 75%
Where Canadians are seeing advertisements that
Product packaging _ 69% emphasize a brand’s Canadian identity vary by age:
Online ads / websites _ 579, « Canadians under the age of 55 are more likely to
° have seen the ad on Social media (59% vs. 51% for
55+)
Social media _ 55% «  While those aged 55+ are significantly more likely to
have seen the ad on TV (61% vs. 48% for those 54
TV commercials _ 53% and under)

Outside (storefronts, billboards, public
transit, etc.)

41%
Other I 3%

Base: Saw Ad n=1,478 | Q: In the past month, how often have you seen or heard advertisements emphasizing that a brand is Canadian-
owned or sells Canadian products?

angus reid group CEP: WAVE 36



Methodology

Field Window Wave 36: June 18 to 23, 2025

Study

Next Field Date: July 2025

With inflation continuing to ease, many
households are still adjusting to elevated
prices and the overall cost of living.

The introduction of U.S. tariffs under
President Trump in 2025 has added fresh
uncertainty to the economic outlook,
potentially influencing the cost of imported
goods and further shaping consumer
sentiment. The Angus Reid Group conducts
a monthly tracker to monitor Canadians’
purchasing behaviors and perceptions of the
economy amid these evolving conditions.

This study has been running since May of
2022.

Sample
Wave 36: n=1,506

For this wave, a nationally representative sample of
n=1,506 Canadian Adults (age 18+ yrs.) who are members
of the Angus Reid Forum.

The sample frame was balanced and weighted on age,
gender, region and education according to the latest
census data. For comparison purposes only, a probability
sample of this size would yield a margin of error of +/- 2.5
percentage points at a 95% confidence level.

angus reid group

CEP: WAVE 36



The mostitrustéd.name in
market research‘and, public
opinion polling.

angus reid group

Angus Reid Group is a leading authority in market research and public
opinion polling, with over 40 years of experience delivering critical insights
across North America. We empower businesses, governments, and
organizations with tailored research solutions, addressing their

most pressing challenges. Our expertise spans multiple sectors, including
financial services, technology, media, and government, where we combine
advanced analytics, certified sample, and innovative data collection
methods.

By leveraging deep sector knowledge and cutting-edge tools, we deliver
accurate, actionable insights that inform strategic decision-making,
helping clients stay ahead in a rapidly evolving landscape. Whether it’s
customer experience research, brand development, or public opinion
polling, our solutions are designed to deliver reliable data and provide
clear, meaningful guidance.

Contact Us:

B info@angusreid.com

. 1-800-407-0472




Appendix

Field Window

Wave 1:
Wave 2:
Wave 3:
Wave 4:
Wave 5:
Wave 6:
Wave 7:
Wave 8:
Wave 9:

Wave 10:
Wave 11:
Wave 12:
Wave 13:
Wave 14:
Wave 15:
Wave 16:
Wave 17:
Wave 18:
Wave 19:
Wave 20:
Wave 21:
Wave 22:
Wave 23:
Wave 24:
Wave 25:
Wave 26:
Wave 27:
Wave 28:
Wave 29:
Wave 30:
Wave 31:
Wave 32:
Wave 33:
Wave 34:
Wave 35:
Wave 36:

May 19-24, 2022
Jun 20-22, 2022 Samgle
Jul 19-21, 2022
Aug 18-22, 2022
Sep 23-27, 2022
Oct 26-28, 2022
Nov 23-25, 2022
Jan 10-12, 2023
Feb 17-21, 2023
Mar 14-16, 2023
Apr 19-21, 2023
May 30-Jun 2, 2023
Jun 23-26, 2023
July 20-24, 2023
Aug 25-28, 2023
Sep 21-26, 2023
Oct 27-31, 2023
Nov 27-29, 2023
Jan 15-18, 2024
Feb 16-22, 2024
Mar 20-22, 2024
Apr 22-24, 2024
May 28-31, 2024
Jul 4-9, 2024

Jul 26-31, 2024
Aug 22-27, 2024
Oct 3-8, 2024

Oct 15-21, 2024
Nov 13-18, 2024
Dec 3-6, 2024
January 16-22, 2025
February 18-20, 2025
March 17-20, 2025
April 21-25, 2025
May 26-28, 2025
June 18-23, 2025

Wave 1:
Wave 2:
Wave 3:
Wave 4:
Wave 5:
Wave 6:
Wave 7:
Wave 8:
Wave 9:
Wave 10
Wave 11
Wave 12
Wave 13
Wave 14
Wave 15
Wave 16
Wave 17
Wave 18
Wave 19

Wave 20:
Wave 21:
Wave 22:
Wave 23:
Wave 24:
Wave 25:
Wave 26:
Wave 27:
Wave 28:
Wave 29:
Wave 30:
Wave 31:
Wave 32:
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Wave 35:
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n=1,507
n=1,502
n=1,509
n=1,505
n=1,507
:n=1,505
:n=1,503
:n=1,503
:n=1,502
:n=1,502
:n=1,502
:n=1,503
:n=1,510
:n=1,507
:n=1,505
n=1,509
n=1,505
n=1,503
n=1,520
n=1,500
n=1,506
n=1,506
n=1,511
n=1,501
n=1,512
n=1,506
n=1,505
n=1,508
n=1,513
n=1,518
n=1,514
n=1,506

A nationally representative sample
of roughly n=1,500 Canadian Adults
(age 18+ yrs.) who are members of
the Angus Reid Forum.

The sample frame was balanced
and weighted on age, gender,
region and education according to
the latest census data. For
comparison purposes only, a
probability sample of this size would
yield a margin or error of +/- 2.5
percentage points at a 95%
confidence level.

angus reid group

CEP: WAVE 36
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